

Camella Lipa Homeowners' Association, Inc. Brgy. Tibig, Lipa City Batangas · HLURB Reg. No. 15447 · TIN No. 420-931-299-000 Official Website: <u>https://camellalipahoa.com</u> · Contact No.: +639171364374 · Email: <u>hoaofficial@camellalipahoa.com</u>

CIRCULAR 2023 – 0907

Date	:	September 18, 2023
То	:	Our Valued Homeowners/Tenants/ Green Star/ Leon Force
From	:	HOA Management Office
RE	:	R/1 ENTERPRISES AS THE ACCREDITED LPG DISTRIBUTOR OF CLHOAI

Camella Lipa Homeowners Association, Inc. is pleased to announce the accredited LPG distributor inside Camella Lipa subdivision starting **September 25, 2023.**

R/1 Enterprises is one of the pioneers in providing Liquefied Petroleum Gas (LPG) products and service since 2009. They have built a leading name in the market with a reputation for providing quality service and products. R/1 Enterprises also has a complete permits and requirements to operate, including License to Operate from the Department of Energy.

Accordingly, R/1 Enterprise will now supply LPG within the subdivision exclusively. The association will prohibit other suppliers and deliveries of LPG in the subdivision starting **September 25, 2023** excluding LPG purchased personally by homeowners.

Brands and Products:

R/1 Enterprises has a volume of 150 tanks with different size and brands.

Brand	Size
Isl <mark>and Ga</mark> s	11kg
Mabuhay Gazsavers	11 kg, 22kg, 50kg
Regasco/Bossing	11 kg, 22kg <mark>, 50</mark> kg
Petron	11 kg, 2.7kg <mark>, 7</mark> kg
Solane	11kg
Su <mark>prem</mark> e Kalan	2.7kg

R/1 Enterprises is DOE certified and as an authorized LPG Dealer of LPG Industry Regulation Act (R.A. 11592). They are practicing "defective tanks, no refill", the purpose of the LPG Law is to prevent the consumers for using defective/substandard task that may cause fire outbreak. If there will be an instance that consumer has still defective tank, R/1 Enterprises will encourage them to use or purchase qualified (empty) LPG cylinders.

They also offer free delivery and installation on every order. For your orders, you may call R/1 Enterprises at **0936-546-4659**, **0917-6640546 & 0963-359-0792** or **0956-418-3178** (HOA clubhouse guard). Please find attached flyer for your reference and guidance.

Camella Lipa Homeowners Association, Inc. main priority is to provide quality and reliable LPG supplier inside the subdivision. The safety of the homeowners is the utmost important consideration of the association. We hope for your kind understanding and cooperation for the betterment of our Camella Lipa community.

If you need further details, please feel free to contact the Management Office at 0917-136-4374 from Monday to Saturday during office hours.

For your information and guidance.



CONTACT US: